PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.	12/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1000 DILLARD DRIVE
City:	FOREST
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60144683
Application Number:	60919502
Application Number:	11712550
Application Number:	60778233
Application Number:	09575447
Patent Number:	D466236
Patent Number:	D465587
Patent Number:	D462132
Patent Number:	D456636
Application Number:	10445999
Patent Number:	7249947
Application Number:	10867193
Patent Number:	6382962
Patent Number:	D471299
Patent Number:	D473330
	DATENT

REEL: 031716 FRAME: 0815

PATENT

Patent Number:	6585510	
Patent Number:	6663384	
Patent Number:	6589047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)226-6308 Phone: 713.226.6708

Email: gloperena@porterhedges.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GABRIEL M. LOPERENA

Address Line 1: 1000 MAIN ST.
Address Line 2: FLOOR 36

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010997-0062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL M. LOPERENA
Signature:	/Gabriel M. Loperena/
Date:	12/04/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=PatentSecNewStar#page1.tif source=PatentSecNewStar#page2.tif source=PatentSecNewStar#page3.tif source=PatentSecNewStar#page4.tif source=PatentSecNewStar#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of December 3, 2013, is made by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 500 Boylston Street, Suite 1250, Boston, MA 02116, not in its individual capacity, but in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Assignee"), under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2010 ("Security Agreement"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified below (the "Patent Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2010 ("Assignment Document"), between Smith Mountain Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business and mailing address at 1000 Dillard Drive, Forest, Virginia 24551, as grantor and assignor ("Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Recordation Date of the Assignment Document is December 22, 2010, and the Assignment Document is recorded at Reel/Frame: 025549/0769. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Patent Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

A/75828911.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee, has executed this RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS on the date first written above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee

By: William P World

Name: William P. Walsh

Title: Director - Portfolio Management

Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Interests

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

U.S. Patent Numbers **And Pending U.S. Patent Application Numbers**

Status, Filing Date, App. Serial #	Pat/Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	Title
Converted Filed: 7/20/1999 App #: 60/144,683		Apparatus And Method For Improving The Brightness And Longevity Of Decorative Containerized Candles
New Filed: 3/22/2007 App #: 60/919,502		Candle Composition
New		Candle w/ Bath Beads
New		Candle wax formula with Olive Oil and Beeswax
Pending Filed: 2/28/2007 App #: 11/712,550		Candle Wax with a Thermal Diffusive Additive
Converted Filed: 3/2/2006 App #: 60/778,233		Candle Wax with a Thermal Diffusive Additive
Abandoned Filed: 5/22/2000 App #: 09/575,447	Abandoned: No Date	Cover For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 12/21/2001 App #: 29/152,529	Issued: 11/26/2002 Pat. #: D466,236 Expires: 11/26/2016	Cover For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 12/21/2001 App #: 29/152,530	Issued: 11/12/2002 Pat. #: D465,587 Expires: 11/12/2016	Cover For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 3/26/2001 App #: 29/139,153	Issued: 8/27/2002 Pat. #: D462,132 Expires: 8/27/2016	Covers For A Containerized Candle

A/75828911.4

Status, Filing Date, App. Serial #	Pat/Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	Title
Issued Filed: 3/26/2001 App #: 29/139,154	Issued: 5/7/2002 Pat. #: D456,636 Expires: 5/7/2016	Display Stand For Candle Accessories
Abandoned Filed: 5/27/2003 App #: 10/445,999	Abandoned: 5/4/2005	Multi-Function Candle Accessory Combining A Venting Chassis And Candle Holder
New		Papai Enterprises & SMI
New		OO Candle Jar Design (tall)
New		OO Candle Jar Design (short)
Issued Filed: 6/15/2004 App #: 10/868,418	Issued: 7/31/2007 Pat. #: 7,249,947 Expires: 3/28/2025	Venting Chassis For A Containerized Candle
Abandoned Filed: 6/14/2004 App #: 10/867,193	Abandoned: No Date	Venting Chassis for a jar candle having a turbune for rotating ornamentation
Issued Filed: 8/9/2001 App #: 09/925,893	Issued: 5/7/2002 Pat. #: 6,382,962 Expires: 5/22/2020	Venting Cover For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 6/5/2002 App #: 29/161,870	Issued: 3/4/2003 Pat. #: D471,299 Expires: 3/4/2017	Venting Plate For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 6/5/2002 App #: 29/161,869	Issued: 4/15/2003 Pat. #: D473,330 Expires: 4/15/2017	Venting Plate For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 1/4/2002 App #: 10/040,121	Issued: 7/1/2003 Pat. #: 6,585,510 Expires: 1/4/2002	Venting Plate For A Containerized Candle
Issued Filed: 1/28/2003 App #: 10/352,415	Issued: 12/16/2003 Pat. #: 6,663,384 Expires: 1/28/2023	Venting Plate For A Containerized Candle

A/75828911.4

Status, Filing Date, App. Serial #	Pat/Reg No., Issue/Reg Date	Title
Issued Filed: 5/1/2002 App #: 10/136,538	Issued: 7/8/2003 Pat. #: 6,589,047 Expires: 5/1/2022	Venting Plate For A Containerized Candle With A Channeled Baffle

A/75828911.4

RECORDED: 12/04/2013